
N Percent N Percent N
MCUIKNF8000 75 100.0% 0 0.0% 75

Statistic Std. Error
16.93 .929

Lower Bound 15.08
Upper Bound 18.79

16.22
15.00

64.793
8.049

5
50
45
10

1.698 .277
4.223 .548

Statistic df Sig. Statistic df
MCUIKNF8000 .235 75 .000 .830 75

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid Missing Total

Descriptives

MCUIKNF8000 Mean
95% Confidence Interval for 
Mean

5% Trimmed Mean
Median
Variance
Std. Deviation
Minimum

Kolmogorov-Smirnova Shapiro-Wilk

a. Lilliefors Significance Correction

Maximum
Range
Interquartile Range
Skewness
Kurtosis

Tests of Normality



Percent
100.0%

Sig.
.000

Total


